
 

PROCUREMENT SERVICES  
 

CITY OF SURREY, SURREY CITY HALL 
13450 – 104 Avenue, Surrey, B.C., V3T 1V8 

Tel:  604-590-7274 
E-mail:  purchasing@surrey.ca 

 

ADDENDUM No. 2 

 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION No.: 
 

 1220-040-2024-054 
 

TITLE:  LED LIGHT CURE RELINE EQUIPMENT 
 

ADDENDUM ISSUE DATE:  August 28, 2024 

CLOSING DATE: 
 

 PREFER TO RECEIVE SUBMISSION ON OR 
BEFORE SEPTEMBER 3, 2024. 
 

 

 

 

INFORMATION FOR CONTRACTORS 
 
Contractors are advised that Addendum No. 2 to 1220-040-2024-054 is hereby issued by the City.  This 
addendum shall form part of the contract documents and is to be read, interpreted and coordinated with 
all other parts.  The following information is provided to answer questions raised by Contractors for the 
above-named project, to the extent referenced and shall become a part thereof.  No consideration will be 
allowed for extras due to the Contractors or any sub-contractor not being familiar with this addendum.  
This Addendum No. 2 contains two (2) pages. 
 
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS: 
 
Q1.  Is calibration tube to be included in 8.2 “100mm diameter reline material – liner and resin 

(price per meter)”? 

A1. Yes. 

Q2. As stated in Schedule B – Quotation, item 4(c) regarding Insurance coverage - Are 
Contractors required to have this insurance as we are a supplier of the materials and 
equipment and not a contractor performing installations? 

A2. The Contractor shall have the insurance appropriate for the type of services outlined in 
Schedule A – Specifications of Goods and Scope of Services. Please note that training 
services are requested in the Schedule A as well. 
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Q3. As stated in Schedule B – Quotation, item 4(f) regarding being registered with the 
Registrar of Companies in British Columbia.  Would we be required to register our 
Company in BC?   

A3. Contractor is not required to be registered in British Columbia; however, the Contractor 
shall provide information to validate corporate registration if it is a company. 

Q4. Are all parts of Schedule B – Quotation, section 4 relevant as an equipment and materials 
provider or is it a more generic template that is for Contractors that would be performing 
the work in British Columbia. 

A4. The Contractors are required to complete all items for section 4. 

All Addenda will become part of the Contract Documents. 

 
- END OF ADDENDUM - 


